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*ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN
RHODE ISLAND & MASSACHUSETTS

October 7, 2025

Ms. Stephanie De La Rosa
Clerk

State of Rhode Island
Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

Re: Veolia Water Rhode Island, Inc. — Docket 25-30-WW
Dear Ms. De La Rosa:
Enclosed please find an original and nine copies of the following:

1. Veolia Water Rhode Island, Inc.’s Supplemental Response to the Division of Public
Utilities and Carriers’ Data Request 5-2.

An electronic copy of this filing has been provided to the Service List for this Docket.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

FG-

Joseph A. Keough, Jr.
Enclosures

cc: Docket 25-30-WW Service List (electronic copy)


Joseph Keough
Joe Signature


STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND, INC.’S
APPLICATION TO CHANGE RATE SCHEDULES
DOCKET 25-30-WW

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO THE DIVISION OF
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS’
FIFTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO
VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND

DIV 5-2

Response:

Reference Appendix A of Exhibit No. 7, Schedule 3, page 1, and
Schedule 4, page 1. Please explain how total usage in August 2024 as
shown on Schedule 3 can exceed the Max Monthly pumpage shown
on Schedule 4 for 2024.

The Max Monthly pumpage show on Schedule 4 was inadvertently
linked to the second highest Max Month of pumpage for 2024.
Schedule 4 should be changed to reflect the Max Monthly pumpage of
131,646,000 which occurred in July of 2024. See the Excel
Spreadsheet titled ‘DIV 5-2 Attachment’ for the corrected demand
study and the water production schedule for 2024 that shows the
correct Max Monthly sendout.

Conversely, the maximum hour and maximum day ratios by class have
been updated based on the correction. A comparison of the as-filed vs.
corrected maximum day and maximum hour ratios by class are shown
below. A revised cost of service study will be provided with Company
Witness Herbert’s rebuttal testimony that will reflect the updated
maximum day and maximum hour ratios by class.

Customer Class As Filed Maximum Corrected Maximum
Day Ratios Day Ratios
Residential 2.70 2.50
Commercial 2.50 2.20
Industrial 2.80 2.60
Public 2.20 2.20
Sales for Resale 2.30 2.10
Customer Class As-Filed Maximum Corrected Maximum
Hour Ratios Hour Ratios
Residential 4.50 4.20
Commercial 4.20 3.70
Industrial 3.80 3.50
Public 3.70 3.70
Sales for Resale 3.10 2.80




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND, INC.’S
APPLICATION TO CHANGE RATE SCHEDULES
DOCKET 25-30-WW

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO THE DIVISION OF
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS’
FIFTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO
VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND

Supplemental

Response: A revised cost of service study is provided with this response in
an Excel Spreadsheet titled "Div. 5-2 Supplemental — Revised
COSSY”

Sponsored by: Gregory Herbert



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND, INC.’S
APPLICATION TO CHANGE RATE SCHEDULES
DOCKET 25-30-WW

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO THE DIVISION OF
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS’
FIFTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO
VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that on October 7, 2025 | sent a copy of the within to all parties set
forth on the attached Service List by electronic mail and copies to Stephanie De La
Rosa, Commission Clerk, by electronic mail and hand delivery.

Parties

E-mail

Phone

Veolia North America, Inc.
461 From Road

Suite 400

Paramus, NJ 07652

timothy.michaelson@yveolia.com;

phoebe.youhanna@yveolia.com;

bryant.gonzalez@veolia.com;

christopher.jacobs@veolia.com;

david.njuguna@veolia.com;

Debra.visconti@veolia.com:;

maryanne.hatch@veolia.com;

201-784-7083

Keough & Sweeney
Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esq.
41 Mendon Ave.
Pawtucket, Rl 02861

jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com;

RI Attorney General Office
150 South Main St.
Providence, Rl 02903

nvaz@riag.ri.gov;

401-274-4400

Division of Public Utilities &
Carriers
John Bell

john.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.qov;

Leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov;

mark.a.simpkins@dpuc.ri.gov;

kyle.j.lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;

gregory.schultz@dpuc.ri.gov;

john.r.harrington@dpuc.ri.qov;

nicole.m.corbin@dpuc.ri.gov;

Pat.smith@dpuc.ri.gov;

Donna.Daigle@dpuc.ri.gov;

Joseph.Drane@dpuc.ri.qov;

Ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov;

Steven.Parrillo@dpuc.ri.qov;

401-780-2144
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND, INC.’S

APPLICATION TO CHANGE RATE SCHEDULES
DOCKET 25-30-WW

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO THE DIVISION OF
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CARRIERS’
FIFTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS DIRECTED TO
VEOLIA WATER RHODE ISLAND

Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.go
\'H

Division Consultants
Jennifer Rogers

Jerry Mierzwa
Maureen Reno

Roxie McCullar

jrogers@exeterassociates.com;

imierzwa@exeterassociates.com

1

mreno@reno-energy.com;

RoxieMcCullar@consultant.com;

Town of South Kingstown
Michael A. Ursillo, Esq.
Ursillo, Teitz & Ritch, Ltd.

2 Williams Street
Providence, Rl 02903

mikeursillo@utrlaw.com;

Town of Narragansett

James Callaghan, Town Solicitor
Callaghan & Callaghan Attorneys at
Law

3 Brown St.

North Kingstown, Rl 02852

james@callaghanlawri.com;

Union Fire District of South
Kingstown

Tim Bliss, Esq.

Center Place

50 Park Row West, Suite 101
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

tbliss@timblisslaw.com;

401-274-2100

Original & 9 copies file w/ PUC:
Stephanie De La Rosa, Commission
Clerk

Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Stephanie.DelLaRosa@puc.ri.go
\'A

jordan.sasa@puc.ri.gov;

Christopher.Caramello@puc.ri.g
ov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

Kristen.L.Masse@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107
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/s/ Joseph A. Keough Jr.

Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire # 4925
KEOUGH + SWEENEY, LTD.

41 Mendon Avenue

Pawtucket, Rl 02861

(401) 724-3600 (phone)
jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com
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